

IRSL:STEXCH:2022-23: 7th June 2022

Corporate Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,

Bandra - Kurla Complex,

Thru.: NEAPS

Stock Code NSE: INDORAMA

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Corporate Relations Department **BSE Limited**Floor 25, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Thru.: **BSE Listing Centre** Stock Code BSE: **500207**

ISIN: INE156A01020

Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited - CIN L17124MH1986PLC166615

Sub: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 - Shifting of Corporate Office of the Company, w.e.f. 6th June 2022

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, this is to inform that the Board of Directors vide its Circular Resolution dated 7th June 2022, approved shifting of the Corporate Office of the Company from 20th Floor, DLF Square, DLF Phase-II, NH-8, Gurugram-122 002, Haryana, to Plot No.53 & 54, Delhi Press Building, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurugram-122015, Haryana, for administrative convenience, w.e.f. **6**th **June 2022.**

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

UN: c=IN, o=Personal, postalCode=110059, st=Delhi, 2.5.4.20=33117643689:9654b55bc7cb197e807d186feb28e927d 3fbd35bb2, pseudonym=5AAF482E3BA4672C82AF347E8D83A8E0D7276160, serialNumber=1F3878A8F8FBAAAF4FEBEAAAF4BEBAAEF

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, for Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited

PAWAN KUMAR THAKUR

Pawan Kumar Thakur

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

